Tom Nemeth

From: Sent: To: Subject:	Rebecca Tier <rebecca.tier@henryadams.co.uk> 22 November 2023 15:26 Tom Nemeth [EXTERNAL] RE: Planning Application Incomplete - 23/02588/PLD Unit 1G St James</rebecca.tier@henryadams.co.uk>
Attachments:	Industrial Estate Westhampnett Road Chichester Hellcats - Location Plan 4.pdf
This Message originated	outside your organization.
Hi Tom,	
Thank you for your ema	il.
I have amended the red	edge on the location plan to relate only to Unit 1G, and also annotated the unit number.
I would be grateful if yo	u could confirm that this is acceptable, and that the application can now be made valid.
Kind regards,	
Becky	
Sent: Wednesday, Nove To: Rebecca Tier < Rebec	emeth@chichester.gov.uk> ember 22, 2023 10:13 AM cca.Tier@henryadams.co.uk> : Planning Application Incomplete - 23/02588/PLD Unit 1G St James Industrial Estate ichester
Dear Mrs Tier	
Thank you for the attack	ned location plan.
Unfortunately the application this PLD.	cation site red lined area highlighted consists of approx. 15 units which are not all subject to
The location plan needs annotation to support the	to highlight in red the approx. location of only Unit 1G subject to this proposal to include an his (i.e unit $1g$).
Please review, amend a	nd resubmit.
Regards	
Chicheste Tel: 01243785166 tnen	



From: Rebecca Tier < Rebecca. Tier@henryadams.co.uk>

Sent: 22 November 2023 09:43

To: dcplanning shared <<u>dcplanning@chichester.gov.uk</u>>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Planning Application Incomplete - 23/02588/PLD Unit 1G St James Industrial Estate

Westhampnett Road Chichester

This Message originated outside your organization.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Thank you for your email requesting an amended location plan at a scale 1:1250.

Please find attached the amended location plan at a scale 1:1250.

I would be grateful if you could now confirm that the certificate application is valid.

Kind regards,

Becky Tier

----Original Message-----

From: <u>dcplanning@chichester.gov.uk</u> <<u>dcplanning@chichester.gov.uk</u>>

Sent: Tuesday, November 21, 2023 11:43 AM

To: Rebecca Tier < Rebecca.Tier@henryadams.co.uk > Subject: Planning Application Incomplete - 23/02588/PLD

Your attachments have been security checked by Mimecast Attachment Protection. Files where no threat or malware was detected are attached.

Please see attached document

LEGAL DISCLAIMER

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. However, any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of Chichester District Council.

If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the e-mail to the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited.

Communications on or through Chichester District Council's computer systems may be monitored or recorded to secure effective system operation and for other lawful purposes.

If you have received this e-mail in error please notify the Chichester District Council administrator.

E-mail or phone 44 (0) 1243 785166 contact@chichester.gov.uk

Ц	
	□Rebecca Tier BA (HONS) PG DIP
	MRTPI
	Senior Planner (Consultant)
D. D. Chickerton West Sure	PO40 411A
Rowan House, Baffins Lane, Chichester, West Suss	ex, PO19 1UA
П	
П	

Henry Adams LLP is registered in England & Wales. Registered Office: Mulberry House, 8 The Square, Storrington, West Sussex, RH20 4DJ. Company No. OC308996. VAT No. 846 2465 12. Privacy-Policy